

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2011  
CRLMP.NO(s). 17025-17029/2011

MANIK ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 31/10/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, Adv.  
Mr. Gururoop Sabharwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks time is granted to the petitioners  
to file proof of surrender.

(Sonia)  
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)  
Assistant Registrar