

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8837-8841/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2011 in CRLA No.64/1997, CRLA No.65/1997, CRLA No.71/1997, CRLA No.76/1997, CRLA No.77/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

MANIK ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail, exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 02/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, both on the special leave petitions, as well as on the application for bail.

Let the bail application be taken up separately for consideration next Thursday (08.12.2011) and be listed at the top of the list. Let the notice along with the copy of the special leave petitions and the application for bail, be served on the learned Standing Counsel for the State of Maharashtra by tomorrow (03.12.2011), to enable learned counsel to take instructions in the matter.

Let notice also be served on the respondent No.1 by way of Dasti service, in addition to the usual mode of service.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar