

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1614-1618/2012

MANIK ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-10-2019 These appeals were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the Appellants has prayed for adjournment. Though, we are reluctant to adjourn the case, by way of indulgence we adjourn the matter with the rider that no request for adjournment will be entertained in future.

We direct to list the matter on 17.10.2019.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.

[JAGDISH CHANDER]
COURT MASTER

- Appearance slip on behalf of appellants not given