

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1614-1618/2012

MANIK & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-11-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Jadhav, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Rautela, Adv.
Ms. Apurva, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter before the Bench of which one of us
(Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.R.Gavai) is not a member.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)