

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1614-1618/2012

MANIK & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR (N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR
Mr. Sidharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Aor
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Ms. Kirti Dadheech, Adv.
Mr. Geo Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Risvi Muhammad, Adv.
Mr. Durgesh Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one appears on behalf of the appellants.

In the interest of justice, the case is adjourned for two weeks. Learned counsel for the respondent-state shall give information of this order in writing to the learned counsel for the appellants.

(SONIA GULATI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)