

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1614-1618/2012

MANIK & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-04-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Ms. Apurva, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made on behalf of the learned counsel for the appellants, the matters are adjourned and may be listed for hearing in the month of July, 2023.

The Registry is directed to provide the lower court record to the learned counsel for the parties in electronic form.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS

(Beena Jolly)
Court Master