

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1614-1618/2012

MANIK & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

( [ PART HEARD BY : HON'BLE C.T. RAVIKUMAR AND HON'BLE SANJAY  
KUMAR, JJ. ] )

Date : 27-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR  
Ms. Apurva, Adv.  
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.  
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Vighesh Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.  
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR  
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.  
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment is reserved.

Liberty to file written submissions, if any, within seven  
days.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)