

ITEM NO.1501
[FOR JUDGMENT]

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1614-1618/2012

MANIK

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY : HON'BLE C.T. RAVIKUMAR AND HON'BLE SANJAY KUMAR, JJ.]

Date : 25-09-2024 This matter was called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav, AOR
Mr. Adarsh Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Vignesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Brij kishor, Adv.
Mr. Aditya S. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kanwa, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.
Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.
Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice C.T.Ravikumar pronounced the reportable judgment of His Lordship and partly allowed the appeals.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar pronounced the separate reportable judgment of His Lordship and dismissed the Appeals.

In view of divergence of opinion, let the appeals papers be placed before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India for being assigned to appropriate Bench.

(VARSHA MENDIRATTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed reportable judgments are placed on the file)